 PATHOLOGY & LABORATORY MEDICINE- JULY 19, 2023
Streptococcus pneumoniae IgG Abs, 23 Serotypes, S. Update
PATHOLOGY & LABORATORY MEDICINE
111 Colchester Avenue | Mail Stop: 233MP1 |  Burlington, Vermont 05401
PHONE LABORATORY CUSTOMER SERVICE
(802) 847-5121 | (800) 991-2799
)
Effective 8/3/23, Streptococcus pneumoniae IgG Abs, 23 Serotypes, S., Mayo Test ID PN23, will be obsolete and
replaced by Mayo Test ID PN23M, Streptococcus pneumoniae IgG Abs, 23 Serotypes, S.
Please refer to the charts below for test build information.
For questions or concerns regarding these updates, please contact UVMMC Lab Outreach at
laboutreach@uvmhealth.org.
New Orderable Test Name Epic Code Atlas Code Mayo Test ID Order LOINC CPT Code(s)
Streptococcus pneumoniae IgG Abs, 23
Serotypes, S. LAB17637 LAB17637 PN23M in process 86317x23
Result Component(s) Epic Code Atlas Code Mayo Test ID Result LOINC Notes
Serotype 1 (1) 12301020181  M620316 620316 85954-6
Serotype 2 (2) 12301020182 M620317 620317 86039-5
Serotype 3 (3) 12301020183 M620318 620318 86080-9
Serotype 4 (4) 12301020184  M620319 620319 86107-0
Serotype 5 (5) 12301020185  M620320 620320 86130-2
Serotype 8 (8) 12301020186 M620321 620321 86147-6
Serotype 9N (9) 12301020187 M620322 620322 86169-0
Serotype 12F (12) 12301020188  M620323 620323 85977-7
Serotype 14 (14) 12301020189  M620324 620324 85991-8
Serotype 17F (17) 12301020190  M620325 620325 86009-8
Serotype 19F (19) 12301020191  M620326 620326 86024-7
Serotype 20 (20) 12301020192 M620327 620327 86045-2
Serotype 22F (22) 12301020193 M620328 620328 86052-8
Serotype 23F (23) 12301020194  M620329 620329 86064-3
Serotype 6B (26) 12301020195  M620330 620330 27118-9
Serotype 10A (34) 12301020196  M620331 620331 86098-1
Serotype 11A (43) 12301020197  M620332 620332 86122-9
Serotype 7F (51) 12301020198  M620333 620333 25296-5
Serotype 15B (54) 12301020199  M620334 620334 40973-0
Serotype 18C (56) 12301020200 M620335 620335 27395-3
Serotype 19A (57) 12301020201 M620336 620336 40974-8
Serotype 9V (68) 12301020202  M620337 620337 30153-1
Serotype 33F (70) 12301020203 M620338 620338 40969-8
Interpretation 12301020204  M620404 620404 69048-7
Specimen Collection Info:
Container Specimen Temperature
Collect/Submit
Vol Min Vol Stability
SST (preferred) or Red Top Serum Refrigerate 1 mL/0.5 mL 0.5 mL 21 days
Test to be Inactivated Epic Code Atlas Code Mayo Test ID Order LOINC CPT Code(s)
Streptococcus pneumoniae IgG Abs, 23
Serotypes, S. LAB2379 STRP23 PN23 42366-5 86317x22